— Date Race
October 21
October 21
October 7
October 7
October 7
September 29
September 29
September 29
September 24
September 23
September 23
September 23
September 22
September 15
September 15
September 1
September 1
September 1
August 27
August 27
August 20
August 20
August 20
August 10
August 10
August 6
August 5
August 5
July 29
July 15
July 15
July 15

ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN
$600,000 Two-Year-Old Colt & Gelding Trot
Friday, October 28 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park,

Campbellville, Ontario

Racetrack
Breeders Crown-E
Breeders Crown-E
International Stallion
International Stallion
International Stallion
Bluegrass Series
Bluegrass Series
Bluegrass Series
Mohawk Million
Reynolds-D
Reynolds-D
Madison County
The Standardbred
Champlain-D
Champlain-D
Kindergarten-Leg 3
Kindergarten-Leg 3
Kindergarten-Leg 3
William Wellwood-Final
William Wellwood-Cons
William Wellwood-E
William Wellwood-E
William Wellwood-E
Hoosier Stake
The Ralph Wilfong
Peter Haughton-F
Kindergarten-Leg 2
Kindergarten-Leg 2
Peter Haughton-E
Kindergarten-Leg 1
Kindergarten-Leg 1
Kindergarten-Leg 1

Winner
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
The Red Mile
The Red Mile
The Red Mile
The Red Mile
The Red Mile
The Red Mile
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Tioga Downs
Tioga Downs
Harrah’s Hoosier Park
Delaware County Fair
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbien Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Indiana State Fair
Indiana State Fair
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

JTime
CEeLEBRITY BamBINO
GAINES HANOVER
EsPrESSO
VoLuME EiGHT
ExcaLiBUR Bi
ARI FERRARI J
EsprEsso
GaTES HANOVER
OH WELL
You Gort IT
THE GRUFFALO
TALENT scouT
VoLuME EiGHT
OH Look Macic
GAINES HANOVER
PurpLE LorD
Quick STop
GATES HANOVER
WINNERS BET
HasTY Bib
INTERNATIONAL MAN
OH Look Maaic
WINNERS BET
JEsmacH ON TARGET
JusT SHow Up
KILMISTER
PurpLE LorD
WINNER'S BET
KILMISTER
LiTTLE EXPENSIVE
SomE KiNDA CRrRAZY
INTERNATIONAL MAN

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2021 Breeders Crown

1:53.2
1:53.0
1:54.0
1:52.1
1:53.0
1:54.2
1:54.0
1:52.3
1:53.4
1:57.3
1:57.0
1:54 1
1:58.0
1:54.4
1:54 1
1:54 1
1:56.2
1:55.1
1:54 .1
1:55.3
1:56.0
1:55.1
1:56.3
1:57.4
1:57.2
1:53.3
1:55.0
1:55.0
1:54 1
1:53.4
1:54 .1
1:55.0

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.



Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2021 Breeders Crown

$600,000 Two-Year-Old Filly Trot
Friday, October 28 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park,
Campbellville, Ontario

Date Race Racetrack Winner Time
October 21 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk Park  SpeciaL Way
October 8 International Stallion Stake =~ The Red Mile Mowmmamia VoLo
October 8 International Stallion Stake = The Red Mile WALNER PAYTON
October 8 International Stallion Stake =~ The Red Mile MAMBACITA
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile SpeciaL Way
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile MamBACITA
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile RAILEE SOMETHING
September 23 Reynolds-D Tioga Downs SPARKLING TILE S
September 23 Reynolds-D Tioga Downs INsTAGRAM MODEL
September 23 Kentuckiana Stallion Mgnt Harrah’s Hoosier Park Heart ON FIRE
September 21 The Standardbred Delaware County Fair BRUNELLA

September 15
September 15
September 1
August 27
August 20
August 20
August 10
August 10
August 6
August 5
August 5
August 5

July 29

July 15

July 15

July 15

Champlain-D
Champlain-D
Kindergarten-Leg 3
Peaceful Way-F
Peaceful Way-E
Peaceful Way-E
Hoosier Stake-D
Hoosier Stake-D
James Doherty-F
Kindergarten-Leg 2
Kindergarten-Leg 2
Kindergarten-Leg 2
James Doherty-E
Kindergarten-Leg 1
Kindergarten-Leg 1
Kindergarten-Leg 1

Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Meadowlands
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Indiana State Fair
Indiana State Fair
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

RicHTEOUS RESOLVE
MILLIONDOLLARWALL
INSTAGRAM MODEL
RiGcHTEOUS RESOLVE
RicHTEOUS RESOLVE
WaRRAWEE YES
Fruit Cake

T’s PRIDE
INSTAGRAM MODEL
FAsHION ANNIE
Pripe N Jovy

HearT ON FIRE
UNA MADONNA
INSTAGRAM MODEL
My ANNA’s DREAM
MamBACITA

1:54 .1
1:55.4
1:52.2
1:53.4
1:52.0
1:53.2
1:53.2
1:58.1
1:56.0
1:55.2
1:56.1
1:53.1
1:56.1
1:56.0
1:55.2
1:55.3
1:55.3
1:57.3
1:57.3
1:53.0
1:53.4
1:56.3
1:54 1
1:55.1
1:54 .1
1:55.3
1:54.2

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.



ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN
$600,000 Two-Year-Old Colt & Gelding Pace
Friday, October 28 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park,

Campbellville, Ontario

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2021 Breeders Crown

Date Race Racetrack Winner Time
October 21 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk HANDLELIKEAPORSCHE
October 21 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk CONFEDERATE
October 16 John Simpson-D Harrah’s Philadelphia JusT BET IT ALL
October 16 John Simpson-D Harrah’s Philadelphia Ken HANOVER
October 8 International Stallion S The Red Mile CoMBUSTION
October 8 International Stallion S The Red Mile MawmBa
October 8 International Stallion S The Red Mile HAMDLELIKEAPORSCHE
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile ADMIRAL HiLL
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile HANDLELIKEAPORSCHE
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile LyoNs SURFING
September 24 Metro Pace-F Woodbine Mohawk Park STOCKADE SEELSTER
September 24  Metro Pace-Cons Woodbine Mohawk Park NAZARE
September 23  Reynolds Tioga Downs Texas TowN
September 23 The Elevation Harrah’s Hoosier Park ERvIN HANOVER
September 22 The Standardbred Delaware County Fair Bueasoo Lou
September 17  Metro-E Woodbine Mohawk Park Tip Top Cat
September 17 Metro-E Woodbine Mohawk Park SAVE AMERICA
September 10 ~ Champlain Woodbine Mohawk Park SAVE AMERICA

September 1
September 1
August 27
August 27
August 10
August 10
August 4
July 30

July 30

July 30

July 16

July 15

July 15

July 15

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.

Kindergarten-Leg 3
Kindergarten-Leg 3
Nassagaweya-Div
Nassagaweya-Div
Hoosier Stake

Fox Stake
Kindergarten-Leg 2

Arden Downs

Arden Downs

Arden Downs

MGM Springdfield-F
Kindergarten Series-Leg 1
Kindergarten Series-Leg 1
Kindergarten Series-Leg 1

Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Indiana State Fair
Indiana State Fair
Meadowlands

The Meadows

The Meadows

The Meadows

Yonkers Raceway
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

ANTS MARCHING
GoLbIN GREATNESS
TicKeRTAPE HANOVER
SAVE AMERICA
AbAam TWELVE
CoAcH STEFANOS
SAvE AMERICA
VOUKEFALAS

LyoNs STEALTH
LyoNs SURFING
DOWNRIGHTDELICOUS
BLuE Lou

HUNGRY MAN
HuncrY ANGEL Boy

NS U NHINF e R VI N AN U N

R N G N (L QL QI L G G
QOO or1oraro
OCOO0OO0OO~~0OW-0 -~

-
(@)]
N
w

1:55.4

1:50.4
1:53.2

1:50.1
1:49.4
1:50.2
1:52.2
1:52.1
1:51.2
1:51.4
1:55.0
1:52.0
1:49.4
1:53.2
1:54.0
1:53.2
1:53.0
1:50.1
1:50.1
1:50.2



ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN

$600,000 Two-Year-Old Filly Pace

Friday, October 28 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park,

Campbellville, Ontario

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2021 Breeders Crown

Date Race Racetrack Winner Time
October 21 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk Park ~ CHARLESTON
October 21 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk Park  SvLvia HANOVER
October 7 International Stallion Stake The Red Mile Twin B Joe FRESH
October 7 International Stallion Stake The Red Mile McseAsIDE
September 29 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile STRONG Poison
September 29 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile Twin B JoE FRESH
September 24 She’s A Great Lady-F Woodbine Mohawk Park SyLAvIA HANOVER
September 23 Reynolds-D Tioga Downs Rock My Socks
September 23 Reynolds-D Tioga Downs LigHT AND TIGHT
September 23 Kentuckiana Stallion Mgmt Harrah’s Hoosier Park EARTHWINDFIRE
September 21 The Standardbred Delaware County Fair VaLLey OF FEAR

September 17
September 17
September 10
September 1
September 1
August 27
August 27
August 10
August 4

August 4
July 30
July 15
July 15

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.

She’s A Great Lady-E
She’s A Great Lady-E
Champlain
Kindergarten-Leg 3
Kindergarten-Leg 3
Eternal Camnation-Div
Eternal Camnation-Div
Hoosier Stake
Kindergarten-Leg 2

Kindergarten-Leg 2
Arden Downs

Kindergarten-Leg 1
Kindergarten-Leg 1

Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Indiana State Fair
Meadowlands

Meadowlands
The Meadows
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

SyLvia HANOVER
CHARLESTON

SyLvia HANOVER
CHARLESTON

Lisa LANE

SyLvia HANOVER
BAaNKERS Luck
Beauty N GRACE
UcanpoiT BLUE CHIP

MinDp BLowiNG
AMBUSHED
CAVIART MARCELLA
CULTURED

M A e e e A e e e e A A A A A
QOO OO0 01 010101010101 O1 Q1

—_
(6]
w N
W =

SWHOINRN2LPI222O0=20
P OWWONWOW_ANWONRER_2WONODMD

1:51.1
1:51.3
1:52.3
1:53.2
1:51.0



