

# \$600,000 Two-Year-Old Colt & Gelding Trot

Friday, October 28 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Date Race	<u>Racetrack</u>	<u>Winner</u> <u>T</u>	<u>ime</u>	
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	CELEBRITY BAMBINO	1:53.2
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Gaines Hanover	1:53.0
October 7	International Stallion	The Red Mile	Espresso	1:54.0
October 7	International Stallion	The Red Mile	VOLUME EIGHT	1:52.1
October 7	International Stallion	The Red Mile	Excalibur Bi	1:53.0
September 29	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Ari Ferrari J	1:54.2
September 29	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Espresso	1:54.0
September 29	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	GATES HANOVER	1:52.3
September 24	Mohawk Million	Woodbine Mohawk Park	OH WELL	1:53.4
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	You Goт Iт	1:57.3
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	THE GRUFFALO	1:57.0
September 23	Madison County	Harrah's Hoosier Park	TALENT SCOUT	1:54.1
September 22	The Standardbred	Delaware County Fair	VOLUME EIGHT	1:58.0
September 15	Champlain-D	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Oh Look Magic	1:54.4
September 15	Champlain-D	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Gaines Hanover	1:54.1
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	Purple Lord	1:54.1
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	QUICK STOP	1:56.2
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	GATES HANOVER	1:55.1
August 27	William Wellwood-Final	Woodbine Mohawk Park	WINNERS BET	1:54.1
August 27	William Wellwood-Cons	Woodbien Mohawk Park	HASTY BID	1:55.3
August 20	William Wellwood-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	International Man	1:56.0
August 20	William Wellwood-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Oh Look Magic	1:55.1
August 20	William Wellwood-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	WINNERS BET	1:56.3
August 10	Hoosier Stake	Indiana State Fair	Jesmach On Target	1:57.4
August 10	The Ralph Wilfong	Indiana State Fair	Just Show Up	1:57.2
August 6	Peter Haughton-F	Meadowlands	KILMISTER	1:53.3
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	Purple Lord	1:55.0
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	WINNER'S BET	1:55.0
July 29	Peter Haughton-E	Meadowlands	KILMISTER	1:54.1
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	LITTLE EXPENSIVE	1:53.4
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Some Kinda Crazy	1:54.1
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	INTERNATIONAL MAN	1:55.0



# \$600,000 Two-Year-Old Filly Trot

Friday, October 28 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Date Race	Racetrack	Winner	<u>Time</u>	
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	SPECIAL WAY	1:54.1
October 8	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	Mommamia Volo	1:55.4
October 8	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	Walner Payton	1:52.2
October 8	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	Мамвасіта	1:53.4
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	SPECIAL WAY	1:52.0
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Мамвасіта	1:53.2
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	RAILEE SOMETHING	1:53.2
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	SPARKLING TILE S	1:58.1
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	Instagram Model	1:56.0
September 23	Kentuckiana Stallion Mgnt	Harrah's Hoosier Park	HEART ON FIRE	1:55.2
September 21	The Standardbred	Delaware County Fair	Brunella	1:56.1
September 15	Champlain-D	Woodbine Mohawk Park	RIGHTEOUS RESOLVE	1:53.1
September 15	Champlain-D	Woodbine Mohawk Park	MILLIONDOLLARWALL	1:56.1
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	INSTAGRAM MODEL	1:56.0
August 27	Peaceful Way-F	Woodbine Mohawk Park	RIGHTEOUS RESOLVE	1:55.2
August 20	Peaceful Way-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	RIGHTEOUS RESOLVE	1:55.3
August 20	Peaceful Way-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Warrawee Yes	1:55.3
August 10	Hoosier Stake-D	Indiana State Fair	FRUIT CAKE	1:57.3
August 10	Hoosier Stake-D	Indiana State Fair	T's Pride	1:57.3
August 6	James Doherty-F	Meadowlands	Instagram Model	1:53.0
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	Fashion Annie	1:53.4
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	PRIDE N JOY	1:56.3
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	HEART ON FIRE	1:54.1
July 29	James Doherty-E	Meadowlands	Una Madonna	1:55.1
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Instagram Model	1:54.1
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	My Anna's Dream	1:55.3
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Мамвасіта	1:54.2



#### \$600,000 Two-Year-Old Colt & Gelding Pace

Friday, October 28 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Date Race	Racetrack	Winner	Time	
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk	Handlelikeaporsche	1:51.4
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk	Confederate	1:50.2
October 16	John Simpson-D	Harrah's Philadelphia	JUST BET IT ALL	1:51.3
October 16	John Simpson-D	Harrah's Philadelphia	Ken Hanover	1:53.4
October 8 October 8	International Stallion S International Stallion S	The Red Mile The Red Mile	Combustion Mamba	1:49.3 1:51.0
October 8	International Stallion S	The Red Mile	HAMDLELIKEAPORSCHE	1:50.1
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Admiral Hill	1:50.4
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Handlelikeaporsche	1:50.2
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	LYONS SURFING	1:50.1
September 24	Metro Pace-F	Woodbine Mohawk Park	STOCKADE SEELSTER	1:50.1
September 24	Metro Pace-Cons	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Nazare	1:51.3
September 23	Reynolds	Tioga Downs	TEXAS TOWN	1:55.4
September 23	The Elevation	Harrah's Hoosier Park	ERVIN HANOVER	1:50.4
September 22	The Standardbred	Delaware County Fair	Bugaboo Lou	1:53.2
September 17	Metro-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	TIP TOP CAT	1:50.1
September 17	Metro-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	SAVE AMERICA	1:49.4
September 10	Champlain	Woodbine Mohawk Park	SAVE AMERICA	1:50.2
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	Ants Marching	1:52.2
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	GOLDIN GREATNESS	1:52.1
August 27	Nassagaweya-Div	Woodbine Mohawk Park	TICKERTAPE HANOVER	1:51.2
August 27	Nassagaweya-Div	Woodbine Mohawk Park	SAVE AMERICA	1:51.4
August 10	Hoosier Stake	Indiana State Fair	ADAM TWELVE	1:55.0
August 10	Fox Stake	Indiana State Fair	COACH STEFANOS	1:52.0
August 4	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	SAVE AMERICA	1:49.4
July 30	Arden Downs	The Meadows	Voukefalas	1:53.2
July 30	Arden Downs	The Meadows	LYONS STEALTH	1:54.0
July 30	Arden Downs	The Meadows	Lyons Surfing	1:53.2
July 16	MGM Springfield-F	Yonkers Raceway	Downrightdelicous	1:53.0
July 15	Kindergarten Series-Leg 1	Meadowlands	BLUE LOU	1:50.1
July 15	Kindergarten Series-Leg 1	Meadowlands	HUNGRY MAN	1:50.1
July 15	Kindergarten Series-Leg 1	Meadowlands	HUNGRY ANGEL BOY	1:50.2



# \$600,000 Two-Year-Old Filly Pace

Friday, October 28 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

	,	5 1		
Date Race	Racetrack	Winner	<u>Time</u>	
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Charleston	1:50.4
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Sylvia Hanover	1:51.4
October 7	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	Twin B Joe Fresh	1:50.0
October 7	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	Mcseaside	1:51.2
September 29	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Strong Poison	1:51.3
September 29	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Twin B Joe Fresh	1:51.1
September 24	She's A Great Lady-F	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Sylavia Hanover	1:51.4
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	Rock My Socks	1:53.2
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	LIGHT AND TIGHT	1:53.0
September 23	Kentuckiana Stallion Mgmt	Harrah's Hoosier Park	Earthwindfire	1:51.3
September 21	The Standardbred	Delaware County Fair	VALLEY OF FEAR	1:52.2
September 17	She's A Great Lady-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Sylvia Hanover	1:52.1
September 17	She's A Great Lady-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Charleston	1:51.3
September 10	Champlain	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Sylvia Hanover	1:50.2
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	Charleston	1:53.3
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	LISA LANE	1:53.3
August 27	Eternal Camnation-Div	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Sylvia Hanover	1:50.4
August 27	Eternal Camnation-Div	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Bankers Luck	1:52.1
August 10	Hoosier Stake	Indiana State Fair	BEAUTY N GRACE	1:53.3
August 4	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	UCANDOIT BLUE CHIP	1:51.1
August 4	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	MIND BLOWING	1:51.3
July 30	Arden Downs	The Meadows	AMBUSHED	1:52.3
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Caviart Marcella	1:53.2
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Cultured	1:51.0